FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 1-31-92	06-16-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05823.0243 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents or c	102474541	OX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION
1. Name of conveying parties: 1) Kew-Ho LEE 2) Bongkuk SEA 3) Min Young YOUN 4) Dong-Wook LEE 5) Yoon-Gyu LEE	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party: Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes	☑ No Internal	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	ddress: 100, Jang-dong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon 305-343, Republic of Korea
Assignment	City:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	Zip Code:
Other:	Addition	al name & Address attached?
Execution Date: April 21, 2003		☐ Yes
A. Patent Application Number: 10, 456 57 Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached?	Patent Number: No Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	1 Total for (27 CER 2 44): 040
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARAE & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Zip: 20005-	3315 8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document.	nformation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ernest F. Chapman Registration No. 25,961 Total number of pages includi	Signature Signature ng cover sheet, attachments	June 9, 2003 Date s and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 014160 FRAME: 0295

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR PREPARING DIMETHYLETHER USING MEMBRANE REACTOR WITH SEPARATION AND REACTION

for which I/WE executed an application or filed an application for United States			
No); and			
WHERAS, Korea Research In whose post office address is 100, Jang-de referred to as Assignee), is desirous of se application for United States Letters Pate application;	ong, Yusung-ku, Daejeon 305- ecuring the entire right, title, ar	nd interest in and to this invention	er , the
NOW THEREFORE, be it knows assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over right, title, and interest in and to this invand all Letters Patent of the United State hereby authorize and request the Communication Letters Patent for this invention to assign Assignment;	, as assignor(s), have sold, assi r unto the assignee, its lawful s rention and this application, an es which may be granted therec aissioner of Patents and Traden	uccessors and assigns, my/our end d all divisions, and continuations to on, and all reissues thereof; and I/ narks of the United States to issue	id do tire thereoi WE all
AND, I/WE HEREBY further communicate with assignee, its successor testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lethat may be necessary or desirable to perassigns, execute all divisional, continuate everything possible to aid assignee, its for this invention in the United States, it papers shall be borne by the assignee, its	ors and assigns, any facts know awful papers when called upor rfect the title to this invention i ion, and reissue applications, n uccessors and assigns, to obtain being understood that any exp	n to do so, execute and deliver all p n said assignee, its successors and nake all rightful oaths and general n and enforce proper patent protec	on and papers ly do ction
and Power of Attorney in this applicatio filed) the filing da	n, to insert here in parentheses ate and application number of s	aid application when known.	ration -
	REOF, I/We have hereunto set: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
LEE, KEW-HO Address	: falur	: April ンチ, ンペリ: Citizenship	
133-205, Hanbit Apt., Uheun-dong, Yus	sung-ku 305-755, Daejeon, Repu	: Citizenship iblic of Korea :	KR
2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
SEA, BONGKUK	S. Son	: April 24 2003	
Address		: Citizenship	
103-1005, Hanbit Apt., Uheun-dong, Yu	isung-ku 305-755, Daejeon, Rep	oublic of Korea :	KR
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
YOUN, MIN YOUNG	Wany	. April 24, 2003	
Address		: Citizenship	
128-1507, Hanbit Apt., Uheun-dong, Yu	sung-ku 305-755, Daejeon, Rep	ublic of Korea :	KR
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date	
LEE, DONG-WOOK	: oholy	. April of, 2003	
Address	-	: Citizenship	
602-16 Joong-dong, Soosung-ku 706-838, Dae	egu, Republic of Korea	:	KR

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT& DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 014160 FRAME: 0296 5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor : Assignor's Signature : Date

LEE, YOON-GYU : April - P, 2003

Address : Citizenship

2-402 Kyungsung-Mansion, 23-1 Hongdo-dong, Dong-ku 300-835, Daejeon, Republic of Korea:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT& DUNNER, L.L.P.

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014160 FRAME: 0297

KR